IRONBRIDGE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION c/o Integrated Mountain Management 1001 Grand Ave. PO Box 908 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 970-930-6200

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

This is a Board Meeting all owners are welcome to attend

When: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 @ 9:30 am via Zoom Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86119779565?pwd=ZHg3WmVSK0IXMUxnaEJjRUNnU0ozUT09

Notice is hereby given that a Board Meeting of Ironbridge POA will be held on Tuesday, June 7, 2022 at 9:30 am local time. Executed by Integrated Mountain Management, Property Manager of Ironbridge POA on behalf of the Ironbridge POA Board

Board Meeting Agenda

- Call to Order/Verify Quorum
- Approve Meeting Minutes from prior Board Meeting (5/11), & any actions outside a meeting
- Discuss and vote on River Trail funding request
- Approve Payment of any remaining amounts due and retainage to Club for pool completion
- Replace Resigning Board Member: Meg Maceachen term expiring 12/22

Executive Session: Discussion with POA attorneys for legal advice regarding court proceedings

• Adjourn